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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1080
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
MULTI-CUISINE RESTAURANTS
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to open multi cuisine restaurants at several stations including in New Delhi Railway
Station in collaboration with IRCTC; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it will be operational; 

(c) whether any proposal to start such multi-cuisine restaurants in Chennai Railway Station and at all major railway stations in Tamil
Nadu and in other parts of the country; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY) 

(a) and (b): No, Madam. There is no proposal to open multi cuisine restaurants at several stations in collaboration with Indian Railway
Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC). 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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